subsidiary company of Enron Corp.
Indian Mesa II will build and own a
wind turbine generation facility (the
‘‘Indian Mesa II Facility’’) near Iraan,
Texas. The Indian Mesa II Facility will
consist of ninety (90) wind turbines,
with an aggregate nameplate capacity of
approximately one hundred thirty-five

(135) megawatts. Electric energy
produced by the Indian Mesa II Facility
will be sold to Enron Power Marketing,
Inc.

Comment date: March 2, 2001, in
accordance with Standard Paragraph E
at the end of this notice. The
Commission will limit its consideration